

Haines Borough Haines Borough Ports and Harbor Advisory Committee RECORD OF DECISION

DATE: 5-05-16

TO: Borough Assembly

FROM: <u>Haines Borough Ports and Harbors Advisory Committee</u>

<u>BOARD DECISION</u>: Motion, Norman Hughes1st, Bill Rostad2nd. Passed 6-0 Haines Borough Ports and Harbor Advisory Committee agrees with the findings of the PND letter # 102029.12 and encourages the Army Corps to issue the 408 permit.

<u>RATIONALE</u>: Committee members have read the PND letter and agree with the Harbor design as presented to the Army Corps. Gap is acceptable between rubble mound and new breakwater. Closing the gap will not appreciably reduce wave energy farther in the harbor. \$300,000 spent on closing the gap will not be needed.

SUBMITTED BY: Norman Hughes Chair HBPHAC